Drain: &L kleuvn L/f(.-‘afJ Drain #:_ /z¢

Improvement/Arm:_Hme pefor reecen ST eve Tiod

Operator:__ ) .iyvides7e.] Date: &-3/- ﬂ/

Drain Classification: Urba@ Year Installed: Zcc/

GIS Drain Input Checklist

®  Pull Source Documents for Scanning

®  Digitize & Atiribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse M

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Suite 188

Phone (317) 776-8495 One Famiftonr County Square
Fax  (317) 7769628 ‘ Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 24, 2001

RE: Elwood Wilson Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the
Elwood Wilson Drain. The relocation is being proposed by Home Depot USA,
Inc. The proposal is to realign the existing open ditch and tile arm between
S.R. 32 and the east property line of the Home Depot property.

This line will consist of the following:

726" open ditch 1847 12x16 box

1197 247 RCP 56" 12x 5 box
257 217 RCP 24" 4x15 box

The total length of the new drain shall be 1,134 feet. The 850 feet of
original open drain and 270 feet of drain known as the new arm between S.R.
32 and the east property line of the Home Depot tract shall be vacated. Thisg
proposal will add an additional 14 feet to the drains total length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Home Depot USA Inc.
Because the project is to be paid by the petitioner and is within the
boundaries of the petitioners property, the project falls under the
requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a hearing is not
required for the petition.

The petitioner has provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: Bank One, NA

Bond #: 32298000

Bond Date: July 17, 2001

Bond Amount: $190,003.00

Bond Term (1 Year Minimum): January 18, 2003

I recommend approval by the Board at this time.

Sincerely,

.. Kent C. W ) .
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GLOBAL TRADE SERVICES
BANI( ONE MAIL CODE IL 1-0236
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60670-0236 U.S.A.

Telex: ITT 4330253 FNBCUI Swift Address: FNBCUS44
TEL: (312) 954-1969 FAX: (312) 954-1963
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Kenton C. Ward, CEM Suite 188

Surveyor ofﬂamilton County One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Fax  (317) 776-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board April 27,2007

Re: Elwood Wilson Drain: Home Depot Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Home Depot Relocation. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated August 24, 2001. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held August 27, 2001. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 127)

The changes are as follows:
532’ Open Drain 184° 12 x 6 Box 55" 5’ x 12’ Box 135 21” RCP

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 906 feet. The project

removed 1120 feet of the original Elwood Wilson Drain. Therfore, this project shortened the
drain by 214 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on August 27, 2001 and
recorded under instrument # 200100069273. The following sureties were guaranteed by Bank
One, NA and expired on January 18, 2003.

Bond-LC No: 32298000

Insured For: Storm Sewers

Amount: $190, 003.00
Issue Date: July 17, 2001

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

/
Kentof] £ Ward, CFM
Hamijlton County Surveyor
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